

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 050743, Version: 0

050743 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution allocating the sum of \$50 from the Department of Neighborhood Services petty cash fund to the Department of Neighborhood Services change fund, to provide an increase in its change fund.

Whereas, An increase in the change fund is necessary to meet the demands for change for payments made at the Department of Neighborhood Services; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the sum of \$50 be allocated from the Department of Neighborhood Services petty cash fund of \$700, to the Department of Neighborhood Services change fund for the purpose of increasing the Department change fund from \$50 to \$100.

DNS JC

9/23/05